
 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

KANAGALA – 591 225, TQ: HUKKERI, DIST: BELGAVI 

PH. NO.: 08333-279398, 279244 FAX NO.: 08333-279245, E-mail: salesnfk2@gmail.com 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

 
HL/BG/SL/SCR/MI_MLR/2021-22                                                                                                                                     21.02.2022  

 
SUB: SALE OF METHYL IODIDE MLR 

 

 
Sealed & Superscribed Tenders are invited from reputed, experienced parties for SALE OF METHYL IODIDE 

MLR for a period of ONE YEAR from the date of issue of Sales Order as per the details mentioned in 

Annexure – I, on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS subject to following Terms and Conditions.  
 

 
Terms and Conditions: 

 

1. The approximate quantity of SCRAP ITEM is mentioned in enclosed ANNEXURE – I. 
2. The rates should be quoted in ANNEXURE – I & must be exclusive of all Taxes. 

3. The material can be inspected during Office hours on any working day till 15.MAR.2022 03:00 PM. 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): As per the existing Guidelines / Notifications issued by Govt. of India 
Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure Procurement Policy Division, EMD is Not Applicable / 

Nil up to 31.03.2023. But in lieu of EMD, parties need to submit Bid Security Declaration along with 

their Tender. Quotation received without the enclosure of Bid Security Declaration will be out rightly 
rejected. A specimen copy of Bid Security Declaration is enclosed. 

5. The completed Tender in all respects mentioning Tender No. and Due Date on top of the sealed cover 
/ envelope should reach the undersigned on or before 15.MAR.2022 03:00 PM, which will be opened 

on 15.MAR.2022 03:30 PM. 

6. There shall not be corrections / overwriting in Quotation, if so, same are to be attested. 
7. Please mention your GSTIN & PAN in the Quotation and enclose copies of the same. 

8. Envelope containing your Quotation should be addressed to the DGM (Sales), HLL Lifecare Limited, 

Kanagala – 591 225, Belagavi Dist. 
9. The quoted rate shall be final and there will not be any further negotiations except with highest quoted 

Tenderer. 
10. Rate revision request will not be entertained during the period of Contract. 

11. All expenses connected with collection, lifting, weighing, loading, transportation, etc., from the 

designated area/s at HLL Campus will be on account of the Contractor. 
12. Segregation of material is not allowed / Material will be strictly disposed on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. 

13. The material will be disposed-off strictly on payment thru DD/RTGS & carry basis at the rate accepted 

by Company (HLL). 
14. Quotations received after the due date & time will not be considered. 

15. Un-sealed Quotations received are liable to be rejected and this will be at the sole risk of Tenderers. 
Quotations should be completed in all respects & incomplete Quotations are liable to be rejected. 

16. Tendered item being Hazardous Waste, Bidder should be Authorized by KSPCB. Hence Bidder should 

enclose a copy of approval letter / certificate issued by KSPCB / CPCB for disposal of hazardous items, 
along with their Quotation. Bidder/s from other States (except Karnataka), should submit a NOC issued 

by their concerned State Pollution Control Board. Quotation received without the enclosure of 

Authorization / Approval Letter or NOC from the concerned PCB will be out rightly rejected. 
17. Vehicle for lifting of material should be as per KSPCB Regulations with GPS Tracking Device in working 

condition. Protocol for Safe Transport should be followed without fail. 

18. Production of Pass Book & Form 10, Form 8 & Transportation TREM CARD is mandatory. Form 10 (Blue 
Copy) should be submitted to Pollution Authority by the Contractor to Pollution Control Board, Chikodi 

also. 
19. Production of End User Certificate before lifting of material is mandatory. 

20. The material should be lifted immediately after our intimation, failing which penalty @ Rs.200/- per 

day will be charged. Repetitions of the same may lead to Cancellation of Contract. 
 

 

Page 1 of 2 

mailto:salesnfk2@gmail.com


 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

KANAGALA – 591 225, TQ: HUKKERI, DIST: BELGAVI 

PH. NO.: 08333-279398, 279244 FAX NO.: 08333-279245, E-mail: salesnfk2@gmail.com 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

 
HL/BG/SL/SCR/MI_MLR/2021-22                                                                                                                                     21.02.2022  

 
SUB: SALE OF METHYL IODIDE MLR 

 

 

21. HLL reserves the right to allot the quantity to other participated Bidders at H1 rate, if H1 Bidder fails / 
delays to lift the material in time. 

22. In case the material is lifted in our Carbouys / Barrels, the cost of the same along with all applicable 
Taxes at the prevailing rates will be collected from the Contractor. 

23. HLL reserves the right to qualify or not a Tenderer at any stage without assigning any reasons. The 

decision of HLL will be final and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 
24. In case of back out after award of Contract, the said Tenderer will not be permitted to participate in 

future Tenders or also may lead to blacklisting. 

25. Contractor should take care of all Safety Measures, Tools, Tackles, etc., required by their workmen and 
should obtain Work Permit from our Safety Dept. before starting the work. 

26. In the event of any accident to your workmen or personnel while executing the above job in HLL's 
Premises, you shall pay the compensation as per the Workmen's Compensation Act and the rates 

framed there under. 

27. In case of any damages caused to Company (HLL) property by you / your workmen while executing the 
above job, HLL shall recover the cost of such damages from you. 

28. All Statutory deductions shall be borne by the Contractor. 

29. The above Tender/Order is liable to be suspended or cancelled at any time at the discretion of the 
company with or without assigning any reason. 

30. Please visit our website www.lifecarehll.com for SHEMS/OHASAS policy. 

 
 
 

 

 
Deputy General Manager (Sales) 

 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

mailto:salesnfk2@gmail.com
http://www.lifecarehll.com/


 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

KANAGALA – 591 225, TQ: HUKKERI, DIST: BELGAVI 

PH. NO.: 08333-279398, 279244 FAX NO.: 08333-279245, E-mail: salesnfk2@gmail.com  
 

ANNEXURE - I 

 
HL/BG/SL/SCR/MI_MLR/2021-22                                                                                                                                     21.02.2022  

 
SUB: SALE OF METHYL IODIDE MLR 

 

 

 

SL NO ITEM DESCRIPTION 
SPECIFIC 
GRAVITY 

UOM QTY (APPROX) 
QUOTED RATE IN Rs / 

KG 

1 METHYL IODIDE MLR 1.321 KG 30000  

 

 

Name of Bidder & Address for Correspondence 

 

Telephone / Cell NO. 
 

E-mail Address 
 

GSTIN 
 

PAN NO. 
 

EMD Details (RTGS-UTR NO. / DD NO. & DATE) Not Applicable / Nil 

Whether Bid Security Declaration affixing 
Company Seal & Signature enclosed? 

YES / NO 

 
 

We have read and understood the Terms & Conditions of this Tender and agree to abide by the 

same. 
 

 
 

 

SEAL WITH NAME & SIGNATURE 

 

mailto:salesnfk2@gmail.com


 

 
 
 
 
 

 
BID SECURITY DECLARATION 

 

 

 

 

Sub: Tender for Transportation of / Sale of METHYL IODIDE MLR. 

 

Ref: Tender Notification NO.HL/BG/SL/SCR/MI_MLR/2021-22 Dated: 21.02.2022. 

 

 

 

We have participated in the above mentioned Tender. 

 

 

We hereby undertake that we will complete the work allotted to us as per the Tender Conditions 

and we will not withdraw from the Tender process/request for Bid modification during period of 

validity of Tender.    We are also aware that we will be suspended, if we could not complete the 

Tender Conditions for the time specified in the Tender documents.   We will not put HLL in to 

hardship in this matter. 

 

 

 

Date: 

 

 

Place: 

 

 

 

 

SEAL WITH NAME & SIGNATURE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


